year.

¡ Resolution No. 81/2025 :

Approves the Programme of 
Activities of the Assembly of 
the Republic for the year 2026.

¡ Resolution No. 82/2025:

Approves the Budget of the 

Assembly of the Republic for 
the year 2026, in the total 
amount of 3,192,036,018.73MT 
(three billion, one hundred and 
ninety-two million, thirty-six 
thousand, eighteen Meticais 
and seventy-three cents).

¡ Resolution No. 83/2025 :

Approves the Information of 
the Parliamentary Office for 
the Prevention and Fight 
against HIV and AIDS.

¡ Resolution No. 84/2025 :

Approves the Information of 
the Committee on Petitions,